



Media Contacts:

Michael C. Clark American Arbitration Association +1.212.716.3978 clarkm@adr.org Laura Simpson JConnelly +1.973.850.7319 lsimpson@jconnelly.com

The Peggy Browning Fund to Honor AAA Vice President Kenneth Egger

NEW YORK, N.Y.—February 1, 2019—The Peggy Browning Fund, a nonprofit established in memory of prominent labor attorney Margaret A. Browning, will honor American Arbitration Association[®] (AAA[®]) Vice President Kenneth Egger for his passion and dedication to the field of labor relations.

Egger, who in previous years has helped to plan the event, will accept the Peggy Browning Award at the fund's Philadelphia awards reception on March 7.

"I am deeply honored to be recognized by the Peggy Browning Fund," Egger said. "For more than 20 years, the fund has helped to educate and lift up future leaders in labor law. I couldn't be more proud to support this organization and further its important mission."

During his more than 35 years with the AAA, Egger has been an active member of the labor/management community and has administered hundreds of elections annually. Throughout his career, he has advocated for alternative dispute resolution methods and neutral election services for unions, associations, corporations, and colleges in the United States. Egger has also helped shape public policy by participating in election reform discussions in Washington, D.C.

About the American Arbitration Association

The not-for-profit American Arbitration Association[®] (AAA[®]) is the leading provider of alternative dispute resolution (ADR) services for parties in commercial disputes, having administered approximately 4.1 million ADR cases since its founding in 1926. With 26 offices in the United States, in addition to Mexico, Singapore, and Bahrain, the AAA provides organizations of all sizes in virtually every industry with ADR services and products. For more information, visit www.adr.org.

About the International Centre for Dispute Resolution

As the international division of the American Arbitration Association (AAA), the International Centre for Dispute Resolution $^{\circledR}$ (ICDR $^{\circledR}$) is the world's largest provider of arbitral and dispute resolution services. The ICDR provided dispute resolution services for 1,026 international cases filed in 2017. Established in 1996, the ICDR serves parties in more than 90 counties, with a staff fluent in over a dozen languages. Through more than 725 independent arbitrators and mediators, the ICDR provides a







flexible, party-centered process over a broad range of industries and geopolitical issue. Its recently revised Rules have once again set a standard for arbitration case management. For more information, visit www.icdr.org.